Antelope County Board of Equalization April 9th, 2019 Neligh, Nebraska

The Antelope County Board of Commissioner's convened as a County Board of Equalization on Tuesday, April 9th, 2019 at 9:26 AM in the Commissioner Meeting Room, Antelope County Courthouse. Meeting called to order by Chairman Borer with the following board members responding to roll call: Henery, Jacob, Smith, Bentley and Borer. Chairman Borer stated that the open meeting laws are posted on the east wall of the Commissioner's room with more copies available at the County Clerk's office.

Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the four county newspapers, legal newspapers printed and in general circulation in Antelope County, Nebraska as shown by proof of publication filed in the County Clerk's office. It was posted of the venue change on Wednesday preceding the meeting. Agenda for said meeting was sent to all members of the County Board of Commissioners.

Kelly Mueller, Antelope County Assessor met with the Commissioners and presented two (2) Tax Roll Corrections.

1.	000920604	Douglas & Debra Sanne	Clerical error – doubled ATV	/ entry – sales tax form.	2017	
		Previous Value:	\$ 91,652.00	Previous Tax: \$ 545.26		
		Current Value:	\$ 81,849.00	Current Tax: \$ 479.80		
2.	000920604	Douglas & Debra Sanne	Clerical error – doubled ATV	/ entry – sales tax form.	2018	
		Previous Value:	\$ 66,046.00	Previous Tax: \$ 387.60		
		Current Value:	\$ 58,343.00	Current Tax: \$ 334.32		

Motion by Commissioner Smith, seconded by Commissioner Bentley to approve the two (2) tax roll corrections. Voting aye: Bentley, Smith, Henery, Jacob and Borer. Nays none. Motion carried.

There were no Motor vehicle exemptions to approve. There was not an over/under report.

Motion by Commissioner Henery, seconded by Commissioner Jacob to adjourn as Board of Equalization. Voting aye: Henery, Jacob, Bentley, Smith and Borer. Nays none. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:27 AM.

ANTELOPE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION By: _____ Chairman County Board of Equalization

Chairman County Board of Equalizatio

Attest: _____ Antelope County Clerk